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during tbc last three,years is at under :

Year

1 9 8 4 -8 5
1 9 8 5 -8 6

1 9 8 6 -8 7

Jncreas^

3 3 8 1 (N o . o f cases)

4 2 0 3
1023 (U pto Decenabcr,

1 9 8 6 )

(c) A su tem cn t is givtD below.

(d) Yes. Sir.

(e) Action for removal o f cDcroacbcneou from railway land is U ken under the provisions o f Public Premises (EvictioD o f Unauthorised Occupants) A ct, 1 9 7 1 .

StatemeBt

(c) Station N o. of unauthorised Area o f land occupants on (in Sq. M ts.) railway laod

Gorakhpur

BaMi

Gonda

Lucknow (North
F a s i c m  Railway )

Since when
occupied

36 4 0 .1 7 8 1967 onwards

41 359 1986

5 5 334 1 980

160 3 .5 3 0 1969 onwards

Kr%erv0tfon*( for SC « mftd SI% In Jgwahftrlal Ncbru M edical

C o l le n e ,  A l i f i n f b

• 3 2 2 .  DR* A K. PATEl :
S llR I  C. Ja NGA h i D D Y  :

Will the  M i n i n c r  o f  U C A L I H  A N D

FAMILY WELf - A R L be pleased to siaic :

(a) whether rrp^nts />f the OHrimW^it'ner for ̂ Scheduled C 'ajtct and Scheduled Tnbcs have repeatedly stressed to the l3niverMiy
.Grants Commission that rew rvjtions fjr SC% and STs have not so far been m id : in the Jawabarlal Nehru Mcdical College of Aligarh Muslim University and that the needful be done;

<b) if so. on wh*ch d jtcs , ihc University Grants Commission a%kcd the Aligarh University to make proviwons for reservations for SCs and STs in the said Medical College and the re%ulu thereof; and

(c) the stops proponed to be taken in this regard 7

THE M INISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINJSTRY OF HEALTH A N D

FAM ILY W ELFARE (KUMARI SAROJ
KHAPARDE) ; (a) to (ci. The C om m is­
sioner for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tnbcs in his reports from the year 1 9 7 0 -7 1 to IV 79-81 has been urging the University Grants Commission to take neccssary action lo persuade ihe Altgarh Muslim University to make reservations for Scheduled Castes

m

and Scheduled Tribes for adm ission to medical courses in the Jawaharlal Nehru Mcdical College. Tbc University Grants Commissto«i had addressed a letter to the V jce-Chanccllois of alt the Central Universities on the 25th August, 1982 r<rqucs'ing (hat reservation for adm issioo to under graduate and postgraduate seals should be made on the basis o f 15 percent for Scheduled Castes, 7,5 per ccnt for Scheduled Tribes candidates. The Ministry o f Health and Family Welfare in their letter dated the 17th September, 198 3 addressed to the Vice*Chancellors o f all Universities urged the Universities to make reservations for Scheduled Castes and S ch eduled Tribes as requested by the University Grants Commission in their letter referred to above. Tbc University Grants Coromisaioo has also reported that the Commission reminded the Universities vide its letters dated the 30th  M ay, 1 9 8 3 , 4th Noveasber, 1 9 8 6  aod
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18th December, 1 9 8 6 . However, as per ibc iDformaiioa rcceivcd from the Alig?rb tlDiversity, there is no reservation for any category o f candidates according to the decision taken by the Academic Council o f the University and that the admission ts based on an All India open competitive entrance test

' *
t '

It is proposed to amend the Indian Medical Council Act. 1956 to provide for reservation of seals for Scheduled Castes/
Tribes in accordance with ihe orders made bv the Government from time to tirr>e,

Nttngal-Talfiara rallt^aBf fioc in H .P .

♦ 3 2 3 . PROF. N ARAIN CHAND
PARASH AR : Will the Mmister o f RAILW AYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question N o. 9 5 0 on 7 M ay, 1986 by the MmiMcr o f Planning re : N an^ l-T alw ara Railway line to Himachal Pradesh and state :

fa) whether priority has been given to the construction o f Nangal-Tal^^ara railway line in Himachal Pradesh ;

*

(b) if so . the nature of priority given lo the project;

(c) the Itkely date o f its completton;
and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?
t
i.

THE M INISTER OF ST ^T E  OF THE
M IN ISTR Y  O F RAILW AYS (SHRI

. MADHAVRAO SC IN D IA ) : (a) and (b).
Follow ing order of priority is accorded for

‘construction o f new lines;

(a) Project linked;
(b) Strategic;
(c) Operational aixl
(d) Developm ental.

’ Construction o f Nangal Talwara railway line com es in (d) group.

' (c) and (d). Iti conspietioa will dcj^od oo availability o f resources in the coniiog years.

Coaferecice o f South East Asia
Ragional Bureau of Intefoatiocial

Uoloii for Health Edocalioo
.

• 3 2 4 .  SHRI K. RAMAMURTHY  :
Will the Minister o f HEALTH A N D
FAM ILY W ELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) the principal suggestions made by the four-day Conference o f the South East Asia Regional Bureau o f the Iniernatiooal Union for Health Education held io Madras in November, 1986 wiih particular reference to mother and child health programmes io the country ; and

(b) the action Govemm enc propose to take tbcjeon ?

THE M INISTER OF STATE IN
THE M INISTRY OF HEALTH A N D
FAM ILY W ELFARE (KUMARl SAROJ
K H APAR D E) : (a) The main sufffe^tlon made by the ConferetJce with particular refererKe to mother and child health programme in the country ts that the G o\crn -
ment should aim towards ckrar prioritization of services to be rendered, planning for the ser\ices based on available information experiences aad technology and strengthening the educational component o f the mother and child health programme and of component services, including promoting aelf care.

*

(b) Many o f the suggestioos of the Conference are already under implementation io the programnrKs for mother and cbiW health care. However, the rccomn>eodatioos
o f this Conference would be kept io view io further refining and improving the mother and child health services.

Mamifactore of (Mlkopicrs

3 2 9 7 , SHRI M ULLAPPALLY
RAMACHANDRAN : Will the Miotster o f
CIVIL AVIATIO N be pleated to state ;

(a) whether any proposals have been received or sanction aovght for promoting a project for maoufacturiog helicopters or parU thereof io the private sector; aod

(b) If so , the details o f the propoted project 7

A .

